UPPER YODER TOWNSHIP

Board of Supervisors

Re-Organization & Regular Meeting Agenda Tuesday, January 2, 2024 7:00pm

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

RE-ORGANIZATION

APPOINTMENTS

- 1. TEMPORARY CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
- 2. TEMPORARY SECRETARY OF THE BOARD
- 3. PERMANENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
- 4. PERMANENT SECRETARY OF THE BOARD
- 5. ASSISTANT SECRETARY(s) OF THE BOARD
- 6. VICE-CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
- 7. TREASURER OF THE BOARD
- 8. ASSISTANT TREASURER OF THE BOARD
- 9. LEGAL COUNSEL/COMPENSATION
- 10. COLLECTOR OF ACT 511 TAXES-EARNED INCOME TAX, LOCAL SERVICES TAX, BUSINESS PRIVILEGE, MERCANTILE TAXES
- 11. APPOINTMENT OF C.P.A.
- 12. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER(s)/RATES
- 13. SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT
- 14. ZONING/BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATION/NUISANCE ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
- 15. RIGHT TO KNOW OFFICERS
- **16. POLICE COMMISSIONER**
- **17. ROAD COMMISSIONER**
- 18. VACANCY BOARD (REGISTERED ELECTOR)

- 19. VOTING DELEGATE-STATE CONVENTION
- 20. ALTERNATE DELEGATE-STATE CONVENTION
- 21. CAMBRIA-SOMERSET COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT (COG)REPRESENTATIVE(S)
- 22. EMA DIRECTOR
- 23. CABLE TV BOARD REPRESENTATIVE (Atlantic Broadband/Breezeline)
- **24. BANK DEPOSITORIES**
- 25. RECOMMENDATION TO AUDITORS-TREASURER'S BOND
- 26. RECOMMENDATION TO AUDITORS-ASSISTANT TREASURER'S BOND
- 27. AUDITOR OF EARNED INCOME
- 28. PART-TIME WORKING SUPERVISORS (BOARD MEMBERS)
- 29. MONTHLY MEETINGS

Monthly meetings were previously established and advertised as the third Thursday of every month for the year 2024.

<u>ADJOURNMENT OF REORGANIZATION PORTION OF MEETING</u>

REGULAR MEETING

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Police Matters

NEW BUSINESS

- RESOLUTION #961 Establishing Real Estate Tax Rate for the year 2024
- RESOLUTION #962 Meeting Regulations
- Fire Police
- Appointment to Zoning Hearing Board -
- PSAT'S 2024 Convention

ADJOURNMENT